
Fall 2024 Course Schedule 

4/11/2024 

 

  

Time  Course # Course Title Credits Days Instructor Room 

AM        

8:00 9:15 IOC 330 Communication in Small Groups 3 T F Lambright 106 

9:00 10:15 BT 100 Introduction to Biblical Interpretation  3 T F Long 101 

9:00 11:50 MGT 340 MARKETING STRATEGIES & PUBLIC REL. 3 W Rockett 105 

9:30 10:20  MUS 225 AURAL HARMONY 2 1 T  Hetrick MH74 

9:30 10:45 BT 210 Jesus of Nazareth 3 M Th Nugent 104 

  BT 340 ECCLESIOLOGY 3 T F Jones 105 

  EN 130 

IOC 320 

LI 242 

NT 210 

OT 455 

Composition & Grammar A 

Intercultural Communication 

Literature 2 

NEW TESTAMENT 1 

WISDOM LITERATURE 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

M Th 

M Th 

T F 

T F 

M Th 

Starr 

Lang 

Starr 

Peters 

Long 

101 

105 

104 

101 

106 

11:00 3:00 BIO150 General Biology and Lab (11:00-12:20, 1:00-3:00) 4 Th Acre 107 

11:00 11:50 GS 101 Chapel (Tues.) / Small Groups (Fri.) .5 T F Baldwin 101 

11:00 12:15 EN 130 

HI 350 

IOC 350 

LA 200 

LA 210 

MUS 220 

Composition & Grammar B 

African-American History 

Persuasion 

Beginning Hebrew 1 

Biblical New Testament Greek 1 

MUSIC THEORY 2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

Starr 

Knowles 

Lang 

Long 

Peters 

Apple 

101 

104 

105 

Lund 

106 

MH 74 

PM        

1:00 1:50 WM 200 HISTORICAL FOUNDATIONS OF WORSHIP 2 M Th Hetrick MH 74 

1:00 2:15  BT 110 

CE 310 

CM 300 

NT 360 

OT 211 

PY 150 

PY 340 

SM 210 

Christian Faith 

Children’s Ministry 

ELEMENTARY HOMILETICS 

NEW TESTAMENT EXEGESIS 1 

OLD TESTAMENT 2 

Intro. to Psychology 

PSYCHOLOGY OF PERSONALITY 

Foundations of Sports 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

M Th 

M Th 

T F 

M Th 

T F 

T F 

M Th 

T F 

Jones 

Baldwin 

Jones 

Peters 

Long 

Teachworth 

Teachworth 

Balogh 

101 

105 

105 

Lund 

104 

101 

104 

106 

1:00 3:40 HI 140 

LED 300 

Ancient Western Civilization A 

Servant Leadership 

3 

3 

W 

W 

Walker 

Rockett 

101 

105 

2:30 3:20 EN 128 

GS 109 

Composition & Grammar Lab 

Academic Success 

1 

1 

W 

T 

Starr 

Dorris 

104 

105 

2:30 3:45 FIN 105 

HU 320 

NT 315 

POLS 280 

PY 325 

SO 270 

Personal Financial Management 

Life & Works of C. S. Lewis 

ACTS SEMINAR 

Power, Politics & Prosperity 

CHILD & ADOLESCENT PSYCHOLOGY 

Sociology 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

M Th 

T F 

M Th  

T F 

M Th 

M Th 

Kissling 

Starr 

Peters 

Walker 

Teachworth 

Jones 

105  

MH 74 

MH 74 

Lund 

106 

104 

4:00 5:15 MUS 135 

MUS 160 

Performance Ensemble (Handbells) 

Choral Ensemble 

1 

1 

M 

Th 

Hetrick 

Hetrick 

MH 78 

MH78 

6:00 6:50 GS 110 Academic Advancement 1 M Khoury MH 74 

6:00 8:40 ACC 310 

CM 410 

ECE 100 

ECE 265 

ECE 410 

FLE 300 

FLE 450 

HI 140 

MA 200 

Managerial Accounting (Intermediate Accounting) 

Ministerial Counseling 

Intro. to Early Childhood Education 

Early Childhood Education Growth and Develop. 

Early Childhood Education Administration 

Parent Education 

Family Law & Public Policy 

Ancient Western Civilization B 

Quantitative Literacy 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

M 

M 

Th 

W 

Th 

T 

Th 

Th 

T 

Vanator 

Babcock 

Griffin 

Kruger 

Kruger 

Dumont 

Ickes 

Walker 

Hornbeck 

106 

105 

MH 74 

MH 74 

106 

106 

105 

101 

105 
 

 

COURSES WITH PREREQUISITES ARE IN ALL CAPS. Consult Catalog for information. Course instructor’s approval is required for exceptions. 
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4/11/2024 

 

  

 

 
 

On Demand Courses (not regularly scheduled) 

  

ECE 201 

 

EARLY CHILDHOOD LABORATORY (Infant/Toddler) 

 

2 

 

 

 

Cleeves 

  ECE 302 EARLY CHILDHOOD LABORATORY (Preschool) 2  Cleeves 

  ECE 420 

 

GS 112 

 

EARLY CHILDHOOD LABORATORY (Administration) 

 

Physical Education – College Athletics 

1 

 

1 

 

 

Cleeves 

 

Balogh 

  *Applied Voice MUS 155 Non-majors (1st semester of study) 

MUS 156 Non-majors (2nd semester of study) 

1 

1 

 Hetrick 

   MUS 185 Majors (1st semester of study) 1   

   MUS 285 Majors (3rd semester of study) 1   

   MUS 385 Majors (5th semester of study) 1   

   

*Applied Piano 

 

 

 

 

*Applied Guitar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Internships: 

BT 495 

FLE 495 

MGT 495 

CM 495 

 

MUS 150 Non-majors (1st semester of study) 

MUS 151 Non-majors (2nd semester of study) 

MUS 180 Majors (1st semester of study) 

MUS 280 Majors (3rd semester of study) 

 

MUS 145 Non-majors (1st semester of study) 

MUS 146 Non-majors (2nd semester of study) 

MUS 245 Non-majors (3rd semester of study) 

MUS 275 Majors (3rd semester of study) 

 

*See the catalog, instructor or Registrar for the appropriate course 

number. 

 

BIBLE/THEOLOGY INTERNSHIP 

FAMILY LIFE EDUCATION INTERNSHIP 

BUSINESS MGT. INTERNSHIP 

MINISTRY INTERNSHIP 

 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

 

 

 

0 

3 

0 

0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Beavers 

 

 

 

 

Apple 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Peters 

Dumont 

Long 

Jones 

 


